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By QUIET AMERICAN (1986). Black-type winner of $754,650, NYRA Mile H.
[G1], etc. Sire of 21 crops of racing age, 1013 foals, 854 starters, 55 black-
type winners, 3 champions, 613 winners of 2317 races and earning $64,-
380,473. Sire of dams of 91 black-type winners, including champions Saint
Liam, Bernardini, Demonstrative, Dr Action (ARG), Chadman, Arktouros,
Alnajim Alkaser, and of Cherry Mix, Beach Patrol, Mentality, Hard Aces,
Wild Gams, Anak Nakal, Zivo, Flashy American, Fiddlers Afleet, Mr Palmer.

THE BIG BEAST (2011), by Yes It's True--V V S Flawless, by Deputy Minis-
ter. Black-type winner of $676,300, Ketel One King's Bishop S. [G1]
(SAR, $300,000), 2nd Priority One Jets Forego S. [G1] (SAR, $130,000),
Alfred G. Vanderbilt H. [G1] (SAR, $70,000). His first foals are yearlings
of 2018. Son of black-type winner Yes It's True, sire of 56 black-type
winners, 2 champions, including La Verdad ($1,563,200, Gallant Bloom
H. [G2] (BEL, $180,000), etc.),  and of Proud Accolade [G1] ($476,630).

Last mated April 19 and believed pregnant to:

PRODUCE RECORD: 
2015 Dynamic Spirit, f. by Overanalyze. Unraced.
2016 f. by Data Link; 2017 c. by The Big Beast.

RACE RECORD: Unraced.

1st dam
EYE'LL BE FINE, by Montbrook. Unraced. Sister to AMEN HALLELUJAH.

Dam of 4 other registered foals, 3 of racing age, 2 to race, 2 winners--
YIANNIS (r. by Midshipman). 3 wins in 6 starts at 3, $145,560, San Pedro

S. [L] (SA, $47,400).
Diamond of Blue (g. by Sharp Humor). 7 wins, 3 to 5, $159,336.

2nd dam
SARA'S SUCCESS, by Concorde's Tune. 8 wins, 2 to 5, $422,337, Calder

Oaks [L] (CRC, $120,000), Aspidistra H. [L] (CRC, $60,000), Conven-
ience S.-R (CRC, $30,000), Iowa S. (CRC, $22,514), 2nd Frances A.
Genter S. [L] (CRC, $20,000), Shocker T. H. [L] (CRC, $20,000), Elmer
Heubeck Distaff H.-R (CRC, $40,000), Escena S. (GP, $15,080), 3rd
Reign Dance H. (CRC, $4,293). Sister to ANNATOGA [L]. Dam of--

AMEN HALLELUJAH (f. by Montbrook). 4 wins at 2 and 3, $610,081,
Davona Dale S. [G2] (GP, $90,000), Santa Ynez S. [G2] (SA, $90,000),
2nd Betfair TVG Acorn S. [G1] (BEL, $60,000), Vinery Madison S. [G1]
(KEE, $60,000), Bonnie Miss S. [G2] (GP, $40,000), Inside Information
S. [G2] (GP, $30,000), Sabin S. [G3] (GP, $20,000), 3rd Darley Alcib-
iades S. [G1] (KEE, $50,000), Hollywood Starlet S. [G1] (HOL,
$48,630), Foxwoods Just a Game S. [G1] (BEL, $40,000), Humana
Distaff S. [G1] (CD, $33,868). Dam of 3 foals, 2 to race, including--

Mercy Ann. Winner at 3, 2017, $46,754.
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